Schedule D

By-law No. 2025-121

Township of Huron-Kinloss

operating as

Ripley Cemetery

1 Park Street
Ripley, ON
NOG 2RO
Tel: (519) 395-3735
Website: www.HURONKINLOSS.COM
Email: info@huronkinloss.com

Cemetery Operator Licence # OP-3264613

Person in Charge of Day-to-Day Operations:
Matt McClinchey
Facilities Supervisor

PRICE LIST

Effective date: 01/01/2026

Unless otherwise specified, prices shown do NOT include applicable HST.

The following format and content of the price list has been stipulated by the Bereavement Authority
of Ontario and is required to be posted by all bereavement licensees.
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INTERMENT RIGHTS

Interment right prices listed below include a non-refundable contribution to the cemetery’s Care and
Maintenance Fund.* The prices listed below do not include the opening and closing of the grave, niche
(“interment fee”), memorialization costs (flat marker, upright monument, etc.) and associated installation fees.

Single Grave
Adult Grave (96" x 39”) A, B, C, D & Rows 1-15, Grave ($840.00) / Care & Maintenance ($560.00) $1,400.00

Yo T = oY= A AT T AL (=1 0 1 1=T L T $1,300.00

This fee is paid for by Ontario Works for qualified recipients and includes the cost of opening and closing
the grave.

Niches
Columbarium Niche ($990.00) rows 1,2,3 / Plaque ($937.50) / Care and Maintenance ($198.00)... $2,125.50
Columbarium Niche ($1320.00) rows 4,5,6 / Plaque (937.50) / Care and Maintenance($198.00).... $2,455.50

A complete list of all prices for the above interment rights is available upon request.

*Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution:

As required under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 and Ontario Regulation 30/11, the
amounts below will be contributed to an irrevocable trust fund known as the Care and Maintenance Fund.
Income (interest) from this fund is used to cover care and maintenance expenses of the cemetery in
perpetuity.

For one in-ground grave, 2.23m?/24ft? or larger...... 40% (or minimum $290) of the purchase price is $560.00
For one columbarium niche .............cccccevvvieeeneee, 15% (or minimum $165) of the purchase price is $198.00

INTERMENT RIGHT & MARKER SPECIFICATIONS

Interment Right: Section Single Number of Burials Marker Marker Specifications
Depth Allowed Allowed (ex. size, flat or upright)
Caskets | Cremated s
Remains Yes or
No

Single Grave AB,C,D | yes 1 4 Yes 36 w X 32 h upright
Up to two 14 X 12 flat for
cremation if upright full both
sides

Single Grave 1-15 yes 1 4 Yes 36 w X 32 h upright
Up to two 14 X 12 flat for
cremation if upright full both
sides

Single Grave AB,CD | yes 0 5 Yes 36 w X 32 h upright

Single Grave 1-15 yes 0 5 Yes 36 w X 32 h upright

Columbarium Niche P1 n/a 0 2 Included Choice of Vase or Scroll

Page 2 of 4



CEMETERY SERVICES

Interment Fees (opening and closing of grave)

INtErMENt OF QN AAUIL.......ooi i e e e e e st e e e e e e e s s bbbt e e e e e e e s e e nnnnseenees $825.00
INtErMENt OF @ CHII ......eeiiiii et e e e e e s s e bbb e e e e e e e e e e nnneeenees $440.00
Interment of an infant (UP t0 3" CASKEL) ...ccvviiuiii e e e e e e e $110.00
Charge for installation of a standard-sized concrete or steel vault/grave liner (see Funeral Home) ............... $
Use of [owering/eleVvating GEVICE ........couuiiiiii et s e e e e e e e et s s e e e e e e aattt s s e e eeeeesrenes N/C

Cremated Remains Internment Fees
Interment of IN-Ground CreMALEA FEIMAUNS .. .. cuee ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e enaeens $330.00
Internment of cremated remains in a columbarium NIChE 12X12X14......ccuoveeieiieiiieeieeeee e $220.00

Late Arrival Fees, Saturday, Sunday and Statutory Holiday Charges

Late fee for arrival at cemetery after 3:00 pm Monday to Friday ............cccvieiiiiieiiiiiciii e, $220.00
Surcharge for Casket interments on a Saturday or Sunday or statutory holiday ............cccccccceeeeeneen. $330.00
Surcharge for Cremation In-Ground interments on a Saturday or Sunday or statutory holiday ........... $220.00
Surcharge for Cremation Columbarium interments on a Saturday or Sunday or statutory holiday ...... $165.00

Disinterment Fees

DisINterment Of CASKEL FEIMAUNS .. ....ieniii i et e et e et e e e e s e s s e s s e s s e s s e et e s b e e e eaeeaass $2,750
DiSINtErMENt Of VAUIL TEMAUNS .. cuiieniii et e et e e e e et e s e e s e s s e s e st e e b e e b e eb e e e eaass $1,650
Disinterment of Cremated rEMAINS ...........iiiiiiiiii i e e et e e e et e e e et eeeetta e eeesenaaaeenes $825.00
Removal of cremated remains from a columbarium nNiChe ..., $220.00

Winter storage fees
Storage of the casketed body in our winter storage facility on the cemetery property .........ccccceeeeeeeee. $165.00

This fee is charged between (December 1st) and (April 15th) when no burials take place, unless weather
conditions permit interment. The cemetery operator reserves the sole right to determine if weather and soil
conditions are suitable for interment during winter months.

Administration fees
Transfer of interment rights t0 anOther PEISON..........cuuiiiii i e e $132.00

Issuance of duplicate interment rights Certificate ............cccooiiiiiiiiiii e $44.00

Other services offered
Memorial Wall on Columbarium (0ne Name ONIY) ......iii i $550.50
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URNS, KEEPSAKE URNS & URN VAULTS

You are not required to purchase an urn, keepsake urn or an urn vault. When a body is cremated or
hydrolyzed, the remaining cremated / hydrolyzed remains will be presented in a box that is suitable for
interment or scattering as is. If the urn is to be placed in a columbarium niche at the cemetery, you must make
sure the urn you select will fit. Please speak with one of our staff members for assistance.

MONUMENTS AND MARKERS

Fee for inspecting the installation of a marker or foundation done by a third party ..., N/C
Fee for marking the location where a marker or monument is to be installed by a third party .................... N/C

Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution:

As required under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002, the following amounts must be paid
to the cemetery operator before a marker is installed. After each marker installation, the amount will be
contributed to an irrevocable trust fund known as the Care and Maintenance Fund. Interest from the fund will
be used to cover expenses for the care and maintenance of markers and monuments in perpetuity.

For flat markers measuring less than 1,116.13CmM?/ 173iN2..........ccoiiiiiiieeiiie e et $0
For flat markers measuring 1,116.13cm?/ 173iN2 OF [AIQEr........cccuvvveeiiiiiee et $100
For upright monuments 1.22m / 4ft or less in height and 1.22m / 4ft or less in length, including base ..... $200

PAYMENT, FINANCING & FUNDING
For services at time of death:

Payment is due at time of purchase. Payment may be made by cash, cheque, debit, and most major credit
cards.

All purchases for future need will be held for 30 days as per the cooling off period.
Immediate need must be paid in full, and non-refundable upon internment.

Financial assistance for burial and cremation services is available through various governmental agencies, to
those who qualify.
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